
 



American College of Osteopathic 
Obstetricians/Gynecologists 
Valerie Brennan 
Executive Director 
8851 Camp Bowie West #120  
Fort Worth, TX 76116 
(817) 377-0421 
VBrennan@acoog.org 







Edward Via Virginia College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 
Megan R Price 
Director of Alumi Relations & CME 
2265 Kraft Dr  
Blacksburg, VA 24060 
(540) 231-5844 
mprice@vcom.vt.edu 
 
 
Firelands Regional Medical Center 
Melodie Bayer 
Manager of Medical Education 
1111 Hayes Ave  
Sandusky, OH 44870 
(419) 557-7250 
bayerm@firelands.com 
 
 
Fisher-Titus Medical Center 
Denise L. Smothers, CPMSM 
CME Coordinator 
272 Benedict Ave  
Norwalk, OH 44857 
(419) 668-8101 Ext. 6537 
dsmothers@ftmc.com 
 
 
Florida Hospital East Orlando 
Joan Bour 
CME Coordinator 
2501 N Orange Ave., Site 235  
Orlando, FL 32804 
(407) 303-2858 
joan.bour@flhosp.org 
 
 
Florida Osteopathic Medical Association 
Michelle Winn, CAE, CMP 
Associate Executive Director 
2007 Apalachee Parkway  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 878-7364 
admin@foma.org 
 
 
Florida Osteopathic Medical Association, 
District #7 
Robert G. Glinski, DO 
President 
805 Oak Pond Dr  
Osprey, FL 34229 
(941) 918-8428 
rglinski@lecom.edu 
 
 

Florida Osteopathic Medical Association, 
District Society #2 
Patricia Porcase, MPA, MHA 
PO Box 16687 
Jacksonville, FL 32245 
(904) 309-5695 
patricia@fomadistrct2.com 
 
Florida Society of the American College of 
Osteopathic Family Physicians 
Larry Bodkin 
Executive Director 
1876-B Eider Ct. 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
(850) 531-8385 
lbodkin@bodkin.org 
 
Freeman Health System 
Judy Goldammer 
CME/Library Coordinator 
1102 W 32nd St  
Joplin, MO 64804 
(417) 347-3039 
jdgoldammer@freemanhealth.com 
 
Garden City Hospital 
Kirsten Waarala, DO, FACOI 
Vice President, Medical Education 
6245 Inkster Rd  
Garden City, MI 48135 
(734) 458-4486 ext. 5 
kwaarala@gchosp.org 
 
Genesys Regional Medical Center 
Dana Burtrum 
Manager, CME 
849 Health Park Blvd  
Grand Blanc, MI 48439 
(810) 606-6527 
dburtrum@genesys.org 
 
Georgia Osteopathic Medical Association 
Holly Barnwell 
Executive Director 
PO Box 986 
Braselton, GA 30517 
(678) 225-7571 
gomaexdir@goma.org 
 
Grandview Hospital & Medical Center 
Karen Walton 
Administrative Coordinator, Medical Education 
405 Grand Ave  
Dayton, OH 45405 
(937) 723-4517 
Karen.Walton@khnetwork.org 
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Hawaii Association of Osteopathic Physicians 
and Surgeons 
Marcia Batchelder 
Interim Executive Director 
250 S Dahlia St 
Denver, CO 80246  
(303)6175310 
haops@osteopathic.org 
 
 
Heart of Lancaster Regional Medical Center 
Anne L. Rickert 
Administrative DME 
1500 Highlands Dr  
Lititz, PA 17543 
(717) 625-5646 
Anne.Rickert@hlrmc.hma-corp.com 
 
 
Henry Ford  Macomb Hospital-Warren 
Campus 
Joseph Naughton, DO, MBA 
Director of Medical Education 
13355 E Ten Mile Rd  
Warren, MI 48089 
(586) 759-7690 
JNaught1@hfhs.org 
 
 
Idaho Osteopathic Physicians Association 
Suzanne Frederick 
Executive Director 
13526 W. Telemark St 
Boise, ID 83713 
(208) 890-6327 
Suzie.fred@hotmail.com 
 
 
Illinois Osteopathic Medical Society 
Elizabeth Harano 
Executive Director 
142 E. Ontario St  
Chicago, IL 60611 
(312) 202-8183 
IOMS@IOMS.org 
 
 
Indiana Osteopathic Association 
Erin Wernert 
Executive Director 
3520 Guion Rd, Ste 202  
Indianapolis, IN 46222 
(317) 926-3009/(800) 942-0501 
ewernert@inosteo.org 
 

 
Ingham Regional Medical Center 
Peggy Mariucci 
CME Supervisor 
401 W. Greenlawn Ave  
Lansing, MI 48910 
(517) 975-7568 
peggy.mariucci@irmc.org 
 
 
Iowa Osteopathic Medical Association 
Leah J. McWilliams, CAE 
Executive Director 
950 12th St  
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(515) -283-0002 
leah@ioma.org 
 
 
John C. Lincoln Hospital 
TBA 
Network Director of Medical Staff Services 
19829 N 27th Ave  
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
(623) 879-5412 
TBA 
 
 
Kansas Association of Osteopathic Medicine 
Bob Williams, CAE 
Executive Director/Director, CME 
1260 S.W. Topeka Blvd.  
Topeka, KS 66612 
(785) 234-5563 
cmedirector@aol.com 
 
 
Kansas City University of Medicine and 
Biosciences 
Rance McClain, DO 
Assoc Professor, FM 
CME Chair, Kansas City 
1750 Independence Ave SEP 358 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
(816) 654-7427 
rmcclain@kcumb.edu 
 
 
Kennedy University Hospital 
Christopher J. Barone, DO 
VPMA/DME 
18 E. Laurel Rd  
Stratford, NJ 08084 
(856) 346-7828 
c.barone@kennedyhealth.org 
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Metro Health 
Gerri Navarre 
Associate Director of Medical Education 
5900 Byron Center Ave SW  
Wyoming, MI 49519 
(616) 252-7078 
gerri.navarre@metrogr.org 
 
 
Michigan Osteopathic Association 
Sara Carson 
CME/Meeting Coordinator 
2445 Woodlake Circle  
Okemos, MI 48864 
(517) 347-1555 
scarson@mi-osteopathic.org 
 
 
Michigan Osteopathic Neuropsychiatric 
Society (MONS) 
Charles H Williams, DO 
Secretary 
34 N Glaspie  
Oxford, MI 48371 
(248) 628-5071 
cwilliamsdo@chartermi.net 
 
Michigan State University, College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
Jan Falls 
Director 
A-306 East Fee Hall  
East Lansing, MI 48824 
(517) 353-9714 
Jan.falls@hc.msu.edu 
 
 
Millcreek Community Hospital 
Marilyn Tracy 
Medical Education Coordinator 
5515 Peach St  
Erie, PA 16509 
(814) 868-8217 
mchmeded@Mch1.org 
 
 
Minnesota Osteopathic Medical Society 
Colleen Jensen 
Executive Director 
PO Box 314  
Lakeland, MN 55043 
(612) 623-3268 
Info@mndo.org 
 
 
 

Mississippi Osteopathic Medical Association 
Ed Williams 
Executive Director 
PO Box 16890  
Jackson, MS 39236 
(601) 366-3105 
ed@moma-net.org 
 
 
Missouri Association of Osteopathic 
Physicians & Surgeons 
Chris Bowles 
Assoc Executive Director 
1423 Randy Ln  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
(573) 634-3415 
ChrisB@maops.org 
 
Monroe Osteopathic Medical Association 
Jamie Goodman, DO 
President/Chair 
81990 Overseas Highway, Ste 101  
Islamorada, FL 33036 
(305) 664-2488 
JGoodmando@pol.net 
 
 
Montana Osteopathic Medical Association 
Don Grewell, DO 
Executive Director 
5860 Autumnwood Dr 
Billings, MT 59106 
(406) 238-2964 
dgrewell@billingsclinic.org 
kmccomas@billingsclinici.org 
 
Mount Clemens Regional Medical Center 
Lisa M. Stella 
CME Specialist 
1000 Harrington Blvd.  
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043 
(586) 493-3778 
lstella@mcrmc.org 
 
 
Munson Medical Center 
Sandra Somers, RN 

 Dir



Nevada Osteopathic Medical Association 
Denise Selleck Davis, CAE 
Executive Director 
PO Box 90601 
Henderson, NV 89009-0601 
(702) 434-7112 
nvoma@earthlink.net 
 
 
New Hampshire Osteopathic Association 
Joy Potter 
Executive Director 
7 N. State St  
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 224-7083 
Joy.Potter@NHMS.org 
 
 
New Jersey Association of Osteopathic 
Physicians and Surgeons 
Lila Cleaver 
Medical Education Director 
One Distribution W(603) 224-7083 n7d0.98898 0 074.68 Tm
(tter@)10.98 108.53311 474.23ns Concord, NH 032t  



 
Oklahoma Osteopathic Association 
Lynette McLain 
Executive Director 
4848 North Lincoln Blvd  
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
(405) 28-4848 / (800) 522-8379 
lynette@okosteo.org 
 
 
Oklahoma State University Medical Center 
Brenda J. Davidson, MS 
Manager, Medical Education 
744 W 9th St 
Tulsa, OK 74127 
(918) 599-5922 
bdavidson@osumc.net 
 
 
Oklahoma State University, College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
Rob Robinson 
Continuing Medical Education Coordinator 
1111 W 17th St  
Tulsa, OK 74107 
(800) 274-1972 
robinwf@OKState.edu 
 
 
Osteopathic Founders Foundation 
Sherri L. Wise 
President/CEO 
4812 E 81st St – Ste 301 
Tulsa, OK 74137 
(918) 551-7300 
Swise@steopathicfounders.org 
 
 
Osteopathic Medical Society of the Southwest 
Alice Schultz 
Executive Director 
PO Box 3834  
Scottsdale, AZ 85271 
(480) 941-8962 
ssimedical@cox.net 
 
 
Osteopathic Physicians and Surgeons of 
California 
Marsha Gladmon 
Director of Meetings & Publications 
2015 H St.  
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(800) 638-6772 / (916) 822-5246 
meetings@opsc.org 
 

 
Osteopathic Physicians and Surgeons of 
Oregon, Inc 
David Walls 
Executive Director 
4380 SW Macadam Ave # 125 
Portland, OR 97239 
(503) 241-4927 
davidw@opso.org 
 
Osteopathic Wilderness Medical Society 
Jamie Hadenfeldt 
CME Coordinator 
231 First St 
Benicia, CA 94510 
(707) 745-3785; (707) 745-3786 
dickielhilldo@yahoo.com 
 
 
Pennsylvania Osteopathic Medical 
Association Foundation 
Mario E.J. Lanni, D.Sc. 
Executive Director 
1330 Eisenhower Blvd.  
Harrisburg, PA 17111-2319 
(717) 939-9318 x11 
mlanni@poma.org 
 
 
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine 
Linda Miller 
CME Coordinator 
4170 City Ave  
Philadelphia, PA 19131 
(215) 871-6348 
lindam@pcom.edu 
 
Pikeville College School of Osteopathic 
Medicine 
Sharon W. Turk 
CME Director 
147 Sycamore St  
Pikeville, KY 41501 
(606) 218-5155 
Sturk@PC.edu 
 
 
Pinellas County Osteopathic Medical Society 
Kenneth E. Webster, Ed.D. 
Executive Director 
PO Box 13489 
St Petersburg, FL 33733 
(727) 581-9069 
docwebster@aol.com 
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POH Medical Center 
Jo Ann Mitchell 
Director of Medical Education 
50 N. Perry St  
Pontiac, MI 48342 
(248) 338-5392 
aubin.whitmer@pohmedical.org 
 
 
Rhode Island Society of Osteopathic 
Physicians and Surgeons 
Sally Podolski 
Interim Executive Director 
142 E Ontario St 
Chicago, IL 60611 
(800) 621-1773 ext 8205 
risops@osteopathic.org 
 
 
Rocky Vista University, College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
Thomas N Told, DO FACOFP, dist. 
Assistant Dean for Clinical Education 
8401 S. Chambers Rd 
Parker, CO  80134 
(720) 875-2863 
ttold@rockyvistauniversity.org 
 
 
San Diego Osteopathic Medical Association 
Jim Cox 
Executive Director 
PO Box 12431  
El Cajon, CA 92022 
(619) 579-2946 
elcajonjim@cox.net 
 
 
Selby General Hospital 
Marcy Wesel 
CME Coordinator 
401 Matthew St 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-5643 
mwesel@mmhospital.org 
 
 
South Carolina Osteopathic Medical 
Association 
Megan Renehan 
Executive Director 
142 E Ontario St 
Chicago, IL 60611 
312-202-8104 
southcarolina@osteopathic.org 

 
South Dakota Osteopathic Association 
Lorin D. Pankratz 
Program Coordinator 
PO Box 89302  
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-9302 
(605) 338-3427 
ldpankratz@aol.com 
 
 
Southwest Florida Osteopathic Medical 
Society, District #11 



St. Lukes Hospital-Allentown Campus 
Robert S. Dolansky, Jr, DO 
Director 



University of North Texas, Health Science 
Center/TCOM 
Pam McFadden 
Associate Vice President, 
Professional and Contin



 
Wisconsin Association of Osteopathic 
Physicians and Surgeons 
Susan Jensen 
Executive Director 
6216 Washington Ave #2B 
Racine, WI 53406 
(262) 619-9901 
Waops1@yahoo.com 
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